Form PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1	
	02363		1	
Tab settings	No and a second discount of the second second		-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of		1	
John C. Kiss Michael H. Silverberg 7-30 VI	SYSTEMS,	YNAMICS ADVANCED TECHNO	)IOG?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			ļ	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: Gui	lford Center,		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Suite GDEXC, P	.O. Box 26002		
Onici	City:	State:Zip: <sup>27420-</sup>		
Execution Date: June 12 and July 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏪 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is:	Ì	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/798,420				
Additional numbers at	i ached? 📮 Yes 🛍 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Ī	
Name: Michael G. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	<b>I</b> Enclosed			
	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street	8. Deposit account num	ber:		
Suite 800				
	(Attach dunliants seem of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page it paying by deposit accounty		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Michael G. Johnston  Name of Person Signing  Tent sumber of pages including source.	Signature	July 30, 2001  Date	•	

08/06/2001 GTON11 00000124 09798420

01 FC:561

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0476** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN C. KISS, of 3 Sunset Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08820, and MICHAEL H. SILVERBERG, of 10 Winston Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 have invented certain new and useful improvements for a SYSTEM FOR CONTROL OF ACTIVE SYSTEM FOR VIBRATION AND NOISE REDUCTION, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been duly filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2001, and assigned United States patent application number 09/798,420;

AND WHEREAS, GENERAL DYNAMICS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC., a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at Guilford Center, Suite GDEXC, P.O. Box 26002, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420-6002, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said any United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 012720-10

We further covenant and agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts. including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said JOHN C.KISS, and MICHAEL H. SILVERBERG, have unto set our hands and affixed our seal.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF MON

I, Leigh Ann hitzgerald, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that John C. Kiss personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this 12th day of June

My Commission Expires:

LEIGH-ANN FITZGERALD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 19, 2001

Michael H. Silverberg (SEAL)	Attorney Docket No. 012720-10
Date: 7/20/2001	
STATE OF New Jersey	
COUNTY OF Essex	
I, Thomas Perov, a Notary Public hereby certify that Michael H. Silverberg personally appeared acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	for said County and State, do before me this day and
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this <u>20</u>	day of, 2001.
Short	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Notary Fublic
THOMAS PELOV	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF N.J.	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 11, 2004	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0479